llkley CC 2nd XI

Birtwhistle Cup llkley CC 2nd Xl v Knaresborough 2nd XI

Sunday, May 18 2014 (14:04) at llkley CC - Denton Road

likley CC 2nd Xl Won By 201 runs

Knaresborough 2nd XI won toss and decided to field

Knaresborough 2nd Xl

305 for 8 (45.0 overs) 104 all out (21.5 overs)

2 Hours, 30 Minutes.

1 Hour, 23 Minutes.

likley CC 2nd XI

Batsman

R Kroon cJBrennan b S Rayat

T Pattinson* b A Ward jnr
J Pearson ¢ HPerham b S Rayat

B Mountain ¢ J Brennan b S Rayat

R Wheeler  Ibw b J Dodman
R Spivey cJ Tear b J Dodman
G O'Hara Ibw b J Dodman
R Ridehalgh b T Metcalfe
J McTigue not out

JL Varley+  not out

B Button

Extras 16b 4lb Ow 2nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Nb
0 (0)
0(0
0(0
0(0)
0 (0)
0(0)
2(2)

)
)

Runs
78
18

106
1
12
42

22
305
0
305

Dots
34
36
18
13
10
27
11

Balls
87
36
74

4
14
29
11

5

7

5

for 8

Sir
54.00
54.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
18.00
8.67

Partnership Batsmen

Total

Bowler OM R W W
T Metcalfe 9.0 2 52 1 0(0)
AWardjnr 9.0 0 37 1 0(0)
J Tear 6.0 0 42 0 0(0)
HPerham 40 0 32 0 0(0)
J Ward 40 0 37 0 0(0)
JDodman 9.0 0 56 3 0(0)
S Rayat 40 0 29 3 0(0)
Batsman Fall of Wicket

T Pattinson 1-49

J Pearson 2-211

B Mountain 3-214

R Kroon 4-225

R Wheeler 5-249

G O'Hara 6-267

R Ridehalgh 7-296

R Spivey 8-296

49 T Pattinson (18) R Kroon (22)
162 J Pearson (106) R Kroon (50)

Mins
115
38
64

4

16
28

7
8
7
5

Econ
5.78
4.11
7.00
8.00
9.25
6.22
7.25

(o]
2]

O O O O O o o w o o

3 B Mountain (1) R Kroon (2)

11

24 R Wheeler (6) R Spivey (12)

R Kroon (4) R Wheeler (6)

18 G O'Hara (10) R Spivey (8)

Dots Sir
48 89.66
27 50.00
41 143.24

3 25.00
7 85.71
11 144.83
8 90.91
1 140.00
2 100.00
3 40.00

Over
11.5
30.5
32.1
34.2
37.2
39.6

29 R Ridehalgh (7) R Spivey (22) 425

0 R Spivey (0) J McTigue (0)
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Knaresborough 2nd XI

Batsman

S Rayat st JL Varley
JDodman  Ibw
HPerham  cJL Varley
A Ward jnr* ¢ B Mountain
J Brennan+ ¢ T Pattinson
J Tear not out

J Ward st JL Varley
J Reynolds st JL Varley
T Burrell

T Blackburn ¢ R Wheeler

T Metcalfe  Ibw

Extras

2b 6lb Ow Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler O M
R Spivey 50 2
R Ridehalgh 6.0 1
B Button 50 1
J McTigue 3.0
R Kroon 1.5

o o o

G O'Hara 1.0

R
8
29
29
21
1
8

Batsman

J Dodman 1-2
H Perham 2-51
S Rayat 3-68
J Brennan 4-83
A Ward jnr 5-88
J Ward 6-89
J Reynolds 7-93
T Burrell 8-93
T Blackburn 9-93
T Metcalfe 10-104

Match Report

Runs Balls Mins
b B Button 33 35 48
b R Ridehalgh 0 8 6
b B Button 25 28 33
b B Button 23 18 19
b J McTigue 1 8 9
14 18 25
b B Button 0 1 2
b B Button 0 3 4
b B Button 0 2 1
b B Button 0 1 1
b R Kroon 0 9 9

8

104

0

104 all out

W Wd

Nb Dots Sir

Econ

0 0(0) 0(0) 25 000 1.60

1. 00) 0(0) 27

36.00 4.83

7 0(0) 0(0) 20 429 580

1 0(0) 0(0) 12
1.0(0) 0(0) 10

18.00 7.00
11.00 0.55

0 0(0) 0(0) 4 0.00 8.00

Fall of Wicket Partnership

2
49
17
15

o o »

11

Man of the Match: Ben Button

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

Batsmen

4s

o O O O O w o o u o N

J Dodman (0) S Rayat (1)

H Perham (25) S Rayat (19)
S Rayat (13) A Ward jnr (4)

6s

o O O O o o o o o o o

J Brennan (1) A Ward jnr (14)

A Ward jnr (5) J Tear (0)

J Ward (0) J Tear (1)

J Reynolds (0) J Tear (4)

T Burrell (0) J Tear (0)

T Blackburn (0) J Tear (0)

T Metcalfe (0) J Tear (9)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Dots

Over
1.6
10.6
12.4
15.2
16.1
16.4
18.1
18.3
18.4
215

Sir
94.29
0.00
89.29
127.78
12.50
77.78
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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